



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4626/2025 & CM APPL. 21372/2025

PRASHANT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatin Sharma, Advocate
(M:9773903778)

versus

MUNCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF DELHI

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, SC-
MCD with Mr. Hashpreet Singh
Chadha, Mr. Hrideysh Khanna,
Advocates for MCD (M:9582055425)
Mr. Gaurav Bajaj, Ms. Saumya Bajaj,
Mr. Nishant Pradhan, Advocates
(M:9311018569)
Mr. Jatin Singh, Advocate for R-3/7
(M:9810102233)
SI Dharamlal, Pairvi Officer Traffic
(M:9667688616)
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Krishna
Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar Maurya,
Advocates for R-6 (M:9999666769)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

23.05.2025

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter, on account of Part-Heard matters being heard.
2. List for hearing on 17th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 23, 2025

au