



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4626/2025 & CM APPL. 21372/2025**

PRASHANT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatin Sharma Mr. Prashant
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MUNCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva SC
for MCD.
ASI Subhash 563/RD
Insp. Rajeev Kumar.
ASI Sanjeev Kumar.
ASI Devender Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

List on 24th April, 2026.

MADHU JAIN, J

MARCH 16, 2026/prg/m