



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4626/2025 with CM APPL. 21372/2025

PRASHANT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatin Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MUNCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF DELHI
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, SC
with Mr. Harshpreet Singh and
Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advocates for
MCD
Inspector Rajeev Kumar, ASI Sanjeev
Kumar and SI Dharampal, Pairvi
Officer for Rohini Traffic Circle
ASI Subhash 563/RD, P.S. KNK
Mary, Rohini

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
24.04.2026

%

1. Status report has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/MCD.
- 1.1. Copy of the same is handed over in Court and the same is taken on record.
2. In terms of the said status report, demolition action has been taken by the respondent no.1/MCD on 13th March, 2026.
3. Photographs of the same have been filed along with the present petition.
4. Counsel for the petitioner is satisfied with the action taken.



5. Accordingly, the writ petition alongwith pending application stands disposed of.

APRIL 24, 2026/ds

AMIT BANSAL, J